

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1018 OF 2019

The Kolhapur Municipal Corporation ....PETITIONER

V/S

Fairdeal Construction ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1789 OF 2023

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 1018 OF 2019

Fairdeal Construction ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation ....RESPONDENT

Mr.Firoz Bharucha i/b Abhijit M. Adagule for the Petitioner.  
Adv. Vagish Mishra a/w Adv. Amit Dubey, Adv. Rajuram K.,  
Adv. Ritika Gupta and Adv. Alex D'sauza i/b Law Counsellors  
for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 12th February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/03/2024 ( at 2.30 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**