

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1018 OF 2019

The Kolhapur Municipal Corporation ... Petitioner

V/s.

Fairdeal Construction ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1789 OF 2023

Mr. Firoz Bharucha i/by Abhijit M. Adagule for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey a/w Ritika Gupta, Rajuram K. i/by Law Counsellors for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4TH JULY 2024

P.C. :

1. The matter has been circulated by Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent for fixing a date for final hearing.

2. I am informed that the papers in the matter comprises of 15 volumes and the same is admitted.

3. Stand over to 8th August 2024 under the caption 'for final hearing'.

4. It is informed that Interim Application No.1789 of 2023 has already been disposed of and the same is wrongly listed on board. Hence, the office is directed not to list the above Interim Application on board.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)