

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1018 OF 2019

The Kolhapur Municipal CorporationPETITIONER

V/S

Fairdeal ConstructionRESPONDENT

Mr Abhijit M Adagule for Petitioner.

Mr Shubham Sharma i/b Law Counsellors for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 4th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/11/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)